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Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. John Lim

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

HB 2349 Public Hearing
HB 2350 Public Hearing

HB 2494 Public Hearing
HB 2349 Public Hearing
HB 2350 Public Hearing
HB 2494 Public Hearing
HB 2651 Public Hearing
HB 2819 Public Hearing
HB 2651 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
112A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

HB 2349 & 2350- PUBLIC HEARING

112A

006
026
028
042

193
196
202
218

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Chair Macpherson

Stanford

Joe O’Leary, Senior Policy Advisor for Governor Kulongoski
(EXHIBIT A & B)

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

O’Leary

Rep. Krieger



227 O’Leary

279 Rep. Cameron
303 O’Leary
340 Rep. Bonamici
352 O’Leary
380 Stanford

113A 007 O’Leary
020 Rep. Bonamici
024 O’Leary
029 Rep. Krieger

HB 2494- PUBLIC HEARING

035 Darian Stanford, Counsel
060 Rep. John Lim, House District 50 (EXHIBIT C)
112 Chair Macpherson
113 Rep. Bonamici
120 Rep. Lim
123 Rep. Komp
128 Rep. Lim
136 Rep. Flores
Chair Macpherson

HB 2349 & 2350 PUBLIC HEARING

146 Herman Frankel, Medical Doctor (EXHIBIT D & E)
182 Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice
306 Rep. Bonamici
311 Sylwester
338 Rep. Flores
346 Sylwester
366 Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G)
404 Rep. Barker
414 Hebb
004 Rep. Krieger
112B 008 Hebb
015 Rep. Barker
016 Craig Prins, Department of Justice
093 Chair Macpherson
100 Rep. Bonamici
103 Prins
112 Rep. Barker
117 Prins
150 Rep. Bonamici
152 Chair Macpherson
158 Rep. Krieger
162 Prins
175 Amy Elkanich, OCDLA
202 Chair Macpherson

HB 2494- PUBLIC HEARING




113B

HB 2651 & 2819- PUBLIC HEARING

208
222
223
229
231
236
242
247
258
262
268
279
296

021
022

039
075

113B

114A

080
104
140

166
183
198
221
232
236
239
244
252
256
272
277
292
295
312
326
335
351
367
369
371
378
387
398
410
001
006

Mike Heintzman, Forensics Department State Police
Rep. Krieger

Heintzman

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Heintzman

Rep. Flores

Heintzman

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Heintzman

Rep. Flores

Stanford

Gayle Highpine, Multnomah Citizen
Chair Macpherson

Highpine

Susan Jones, Citizen

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)

Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
Brenda Wilson, Intergovermental Relations Manager, City of
Eugene (EXHIBIT I)

Mark Kruger, Portland Police Bureau (EXHIBIT J)
Thomas Larson, Portland Police

Pete Kerns, City of Eugene Police

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Barker

Kruger

Rep. Barker

Kerns

Rep. Flores

Larson

Chair Macpherson

Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon State Police Association
Chair Macpherson

Andrea Meyer, ACLU

Amy Elkanich, OCDLA

Chair Macpherson

Elkanich

Meyer

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Meyer

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Campbell

Chair Macpherson

DeLashmutt



HB 2651- WORK SESSION

007

009
010
015
019
020

114A 040

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to AMEND HB 2651 in line 3, delete
"all".

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves HB 2651 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:18 a.m.

HB 2349, Written Testimony & Charts, Joe O’Leary, 11pp
HB 2350, Written Testimony & Charts, Joe O’Leary, 11pp
HB 2494, Newspaper Article, Rep. John Lim, 1p

HB 2349, Written Testimony, Dr. Herman Frankel, 1p

HB 2350, Written Testimony, Dr. Herman Frankel, 1p

HB 2349, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1p

HB 2350, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1p

HB 2651, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2651, Written Testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1p

HB 2651, Written Testimony, Mark Kruger, 1p



