HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 04, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 112-114

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2349 Public Hearing

HB 2350 Public Hearing
HB 2494 Public Hearing
HB 2349 Public Hearing
HB 2350 Public Hearing
HB 2494 Public Hearing
HB 2651 Public Hearing
HB 2819 Public Hearing
HB 2651 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
112A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.
HD 2240 0 22		
HB 2349 & 23	50- PUBLIC HEARING	
	006	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	026	Chair Macpherson
	028	Stanford
112A	042	Joe O'Leary, Senior Policy Advisor for Governor Kulongoski
		(EXHIBIT A & B)
	193	Chair Macpherson
	196	Rep. Krieger
	202	O'Leary
	218	Rep. Krieger

	227	ON
	227	O'Leary
	279	Rep. Cameron
	303	O'Leary
	340	Rep. Bonamici
	352	O'Leary
	380	Stanford
113A	007	O'Leary
	020	Rep. Bonamici
	024	O'Leary
	029	Rep. Krieger
HB 2494- PUBLI	C HEADING	
11D 2474- 1 UDLIV	035	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	060	Rep. John Lim, House District 50 (EXHIBIT C)
	112	Chair Macpherson
	113	Rep. Bonamici
	120	•
		Rep. Lim
	123	Rep. Komp
	128	Rep. Lim
	136	Rep. Flores
		Chair Macpherson
HB 2349 & 2350	PUBLIC HEARING	
	146	Herman Frankel, Medical Doctor (EXHIBIT D & E)
	182	Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice
	306	Rep. Bonamici
	211	Sylwester
	311	Sylwester
	311 338	Rep. Flores
		•
	338	Rep. Flores Sylwester
	338 346	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G)
	338 346 366	Rep. Flores Sylwester
	338 346 366 404 414	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger
112B	338 346 366 404 414	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100 103	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici Prins
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100 103 112	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici Prins Rep. Barker
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100 103 112 117	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici Prins Rep. Barker Prins
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100 103 112 117	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici Prins Rep. Barker Prins Rep. Bonamici
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100 103 112 117 150 152	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici Prins Rep. Barker Prins Rep. Bonamici Chair Macpherson
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100 103 112 117 150 152 158	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici Prins Rep. Barker Prins Rep. Bonamici Chair Macpherson Rep. Krieger
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100 103 112 117 150 152 158 162	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici Prins Rep. Barker Prins Rep. Bonamici Chair Macpherson Rep. Krieger Prins
112B	338 346 366 404 414 004 008 015 016 093 100 103 112 117 150 152 158	Rep. Flores Sylwester Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F & G) Rep. Barker Hebb Rep. Krieger Hebb Rep. Barker Craig Prins, Department of Justice Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici Prins Rep. Barker Prins Rep. Bonamici Chair Macpherson Rep. Krieger

HB 2494- PUBLIC HEARING

	208	Mike Heintzman, Forensics Department State Police
	222	Rep. Krieger
	223	Heintzman
	229	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	231	Heintzman
	236	Rep. Flores
	242	Heintzman
	247	Rep. Flores
	258	Chair Macpherson
	262	Heintzman
	268	Rep. Flores
	279	Stanford
	296	Gayle Highpine, Multnomah Citizen
113B	021	Chair Macpherson
	022	Highpine
	039	Susan Jones, Citizen
	075	Chair Macpherson
		•
HB 2651 & 2819-	PUBLIC HEARING	
	080	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)
	104	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
	140	Brenda Wilson, Intergovermental Relations Manager, City of
		Eugene (EXHIBIT I)
113B	166	Mark Kruger, Portland Police Bureau (EXHIBIT J)
	183	Thomas Larson, Portland Police
	198	Pete Kerns, City of Eugene Police
	221	Rep. Bonamici
	232	Rep. Barker
	236	Kruger
	239	Rep. Barker
	244	Kerns
	252	Rep. Flores
	256	Larson
	272	Chair Macpherson
	277	Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon State Police Association
	292	Chair Macpherson
	295	Andrea Meyer, ACLU
	312	Amy Elkanich, OCDLA
	326	Chair Macpherson
	335	Elkanich
	351	Meyer
	367	Chair Macpherson
	369	Rep. Barker
	371	Meyer
	378	Chair Macpherson
	387	Rep. Bonamici
	398	Chair Macpherson
	410	Campbell
114A	001	Chair Macpherson
	006	DeLashmutt

007	Chair Macpherson

009 Chair Macpherson
010 Rep. Barker
015 Chair Macpherson
019 Rep. Barker
020 Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to AMEND HB 2651 in line 3, delete

"all".

VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves HB 2651 to the floor with a DO PASS AS

AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

114A 040 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:18 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2349, Written Testimony & Charts, Joe O'Leary, 11pp
- B. HB 2350, Written Testimony & Charts, Joe O'Leary, 11pp
- C. HB 2494, Newspaper Article, Rep. John Lim, 1p
- D. HB 2349, Written Testimony, Dr. Herman Frankel, 1p
- E. HB 2350, Written Testimony, Dr. Herman Frankel, 1p
- F. HB 2349, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1p
- G. HB 2350, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1p
- H. HB 2651, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- I. HB 2651, Written Testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1p
- J. HB 2651, Written Testimony, Mark Kruger, 1p